FROSTBURG STATE UNIVERSITY FALL 2023 FACT SHEET
Enrollment Characteristics Student Characteristics Continued

Fall 2023 Enrollment Residence by County Undergrad Masters Doctoral
4,000 Allegany 518 120 10
— Anne Arundel 144 28 5
- [- -] Baltimore City 153 15 4
S Baltimore County 247 34 9
é [ Calvert 42 5 .
g e Caroline 14 . .
T : R/ Carroll 102 14 3
Full Time Part Time Total Cecil 22 . .
OUndergraduate Masters | Doctoral Charles 75 7 2
Dorchester 3 . .
Frederick 212 a4 7
Garrett 104 29 1
Full Time Part Time Total Harford 94 14 5
Undergraduate 2,523 821 3,344 Howard 67 16 5
Masters 260 378 638 Kent 9 . .
Doctoral 8 85 93 Montgomery 187 37 7
Total 2,791 1,284 4,075 Prince Georges 191 18 8
Queen Annes 25 1 1
Undergraduate Masters Doctoral St. Marys 64 6
Continuing 2,256 505 93 Somerset 7 1
1st-time Student 613 125 0 Talbot 8 3 .
Grad 2nd Degree 0 6 0 Washington Co. 181 72 9
Readmit 46 2 0 Wicomico 18 . 4
Transfer 406 0 0 Worcester 12 1 .
2nd Bachelors 15 0 0 Total 2,499 465 80
Concurrent H.S. 8 0 0 Non-Maryland 845 173 13
Total 3,344 638 93
Student Class Level Undergraduate Masters Doctoral
Freshman 790
Sophomore 602
Junior 736
Gender Undergraduate Masters Doctoral Senior 742
Male 1,566 254 23 Other U 474 . .
% 47% 40% 25% <1 Year Grad . 318 25
Female 1,778 384 70 1+ Year Grad . 313 68
% 53% 60% 75% Other G . 7 .
Total 3,344 638 93 Total 3,344 638 93
% 100% 100% 100%
Undergraduate Cohorts
First Time Students
Race/Ethnic Background Fall 2023 613
Undergraduate Masters Doctoral Retention Rate
Unknown 26 5 4 Fall 2022 cohort 66%
% 0.8% 0.8% 4.3% Six Year Graduation Rate - 2017 cohort
African American 691 81 18 First time undergraduate 52%
% 20.7% 12.7% 19.4% First time undergraduate athlete 52%
Amer Ind 7 1 0 Time to Degree
% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% Undergraduate 4.5 years
Asian 34 23 3
% 1.0% 3.6% 3.2% Academic Preparation Undergrad
Hispanic 201 27 4 Average Admit GPA 3.50
% 6.0% 4.2% 4.3% SAT 25th -- 75th 970-1180
White 1,728 469 62
% 51.7% 73.5% 66.7% Undergraduate Admissions Yield
International 513 9 1 First-time, first-year students who applied 4,558
% 15.3% 1.4% 1.1% First-time, first-year students who were admitted 4,078
Hawaiian 3 0 0 Rate 89%
% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% First-time, first-year students who enrolled 613
Multiracial 141 23 1 Yield 15.0%
% 4.2% 3.6% 1.1%
Total 3,344 638 93 FTES (Student Credit Hours) Undergraduate Masters Doctoral
% 100% 100% 100% Full-Time Equivalent Student 2,841 415 48
All Minority 1,077 155 26

% 32.2% 24.3% 28.0% Pell Grant Recipients: % Undergrads Receivng Pell 30%




Student Program of Study Fall 2023

Accounting

Applied Ecology & Conserv Biol
Art&Design

Athletic Training

Biology

Business Administration
Business Analytics Cert.
Chemistry

Communication St/Strategic Com
Computer Information Systems
Computer Science

Counseling Psychology

Early Child/Elem Education
Earth Science

Economics

Education

Educational Leadership
Educational Leadership Cert.
Elem/Middle School Dual Cert.
Elementary Educ MAT
Elementary Education
Engineering

English

Environmental Mgmt. in Sustainz
Environmental Science
Exercise & Sport Science
Foreign Language & Literature
Geography

Health & Wellness Education
Health Science

History

Information Technology
International Studies
Interpretive Biol & Nat History
Law & Society

Liberal Studies

Life Cycle Facilities Mgmt
Literacy Education Cert.
Management MBA

Mass Communication/Emerging |
Mathemathics
Multidisciplinary Studies
Music

Non-Degree

Nursing

Philosophy

Physician Assistant Studies
Physics

Political Science
Pre-Engineering

Pre-Nursing

Pre-Social Work

Psychology

Pupil Personnel Worker Cert.
Recreation & Parks Mgmt
Recreation, Parks, & Sport Mgmt
Secondary Educ MAT

Secure Computing & Info Assurar
Social Science

Social Work

Sociology

Theatre

Undecided Degree Seeking
Wildlife & Fisheries
Wildlife/Fisheries Biology
Total

Undergraduate !
54
0
50
0
59
255

25
15
27
110

111
16
27

o

46

34
67
44

186

15
39
104
17
55

103
65

o

61
15

55
493
373

o

18
39
76
18
211

75

64
18
37
15
29
83
93
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2022-2023 Degrees Awarded

Undergraduate: Graduate > Doctoral 2

Accounting 15 0 0
Adventure Sports 2 0 0
Applied Ecology & Conserv Biol 0 3 0
Art&Design 10 0 0
Athletic Training 1 8 0
Biology 11 0 0
Business Administration 67 0 0
Business Analytics Certif. 0 2 0
Chemistry 2 0 0
Communication Studies 8 0 0
Computer Information Systems 9 0 0
Computer Science 13 24 0
Counseling Psychology 0 6 0
Early Child/Elem Education 28 0 0
Earth Science 4 0 0
Economics 5 0 0
Education 0 54 0
Educational Leadership 0 0 13
Educational Leadership Cert. 0 19 0
Elem/Middle School Dual Cert. 16 0 0
Elementary Educ MAT 0 17 0
Elementary Education 8 0 0
Engineering 28 0 0
English 0 0
Environmental Analysis & Planning 1 0 0
Exercise & Sport Science 30 0 0
Geography 7 0 0
Health Science 32 0 0
History 4 0 0
Information Technology 18 0 0
International Studies 4 0 0
Interpretive Biol & Nat History 4 0 0
Law & Society 27 0 0
Liberal Studies 67 0 0
Literacy Education Cert. 0 1 0
Management Cert. 0 1 0
Management MBA 0 57 0
Mass Communication 15 0 0
Mathemathics 3 0 0
Foreign Language & Literature 1 0 0
Music 0 0
Multidisciplinary Studies 1 0 0
Nursing 107 34 0
Philosophy 1 0 0
Physical Education 11 0 0
Physician Asst Studies 0 25 0
Physics 1 0 0
Political Science 6 0 0
Psychology 62 0 0
Recreation & Parks Mgmt 21 0 0
Recreation, Parks, & Sport Mgmt 0 19 0
Secondary Educ MAT 0 23 0
Secure Computing & Info Assurance 14 0 0
Social Science 3 0 0
Social Work 12 0 0
Sociology 4 0 0
Theatre 4 0 0
Wildlife & Fisheries 25 0 0
Total 728 293 13
Notes:

! Primary Major Only
* Degrees Awarded during FY 2023 for Aug, Dec, Jan, May
Data Source: P409 Enrolled Student Research Population File

M416 Degree File; M438 Applied, Accepted, and Enrolled Research Population File

Office of Institutional Research

https://www.frostburg.edu/academics/air/institutional-research/index.php
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